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sioner, who shall be at the time of his appointment a 
resident freeholder in said city of Milwaukee. Such 
commissioner shall take and sul)scri be an oath of of-
fice and shall enter into a bond in the penal sum of 
five thousand dollars with at least two sureties, to be 
approved by the mayor, for the faithful performance 
of his official duties. The present tax commissioner 
shall remain in office until the expiration of three 
years from the first Monday of January, A. D. 1875, 
and the first appointment under this section shall 
then be made, and he shall, within ten days after this 
act shall take effect, give anew bond in the penal sum 
of five thousand dollars, with at least two sureties to 
be approved by the mayor, for the faithful perfor-
mance of his official duties during the term aforesaid. 
Section two of said chapter eighteen of said chapter 
one hundred and eighty-four, of the laws of 1874, is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 47. This act take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1875. 

CHAPTER 145. 

[Published March 9, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend section three (3), of chapter 456, private and lo-
cal laws of 1870, entitled, "an act directing the county treasurer, 
clerk of the board of supervisors and sheriff of the county of Out-
agamie, to provide lists of lands to be sold for unpaid taxes and al-
so to publish election notices in the Appleton Volksfreund." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter four hun-
dred and fifty-six (456), private and local laws of 
1870, is hereby amended by striking out the words 
"is hereby directed to," where they occur in the 
third line of said section, and in place thereof insert 
the word " may ;" also strike out the words "is di-
rected to," where they occur after the words "clerk 
of the board of supervisors of said county," in said 
section and insert in the place thereof the word 
"may," so said section one (1), when so amended 
will read as follows: Section 1. The county treasur- 

Amended. 
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er of the county of Outagamie in addition to the 
publication now required by law may cause to be 

List of lands published in like manner in the Appleton Yolks- 
may be pub- , 
lished in A p- treund, a weekly newspaper printed in the German 
pleton Yolks- language in said county, the annual lists of lands to freund. 

be sold for the non-payment of taxes. The clerk of 
board of supervisors of said county may cause to be 
published in like manner in said Appleton Yolks-
freund in addition to the publication now required 
by law the annual lists of lands unredeemed from 
sale for non-payment of taxes. 

Amended. 	SECTION 2. Section three (3) of chapter four hun- 
dred and fifty-six (456), is hereby amended by strik- 
ing out the whole of said section three, and insert 
the following in place thereof as section three, so it 

Compensation will read a follows: Section 3. The compensation 
for publication. for the publication hereinbefore authorized shall 

[be] at such rates as the county board of supervisors 
may determine, not to exceed one-half of the rates now 
fixed by law for such publications; and the county 
board of sunervisors is hereby directed to audit ac-
counts for the same and issue orders upon the county 
treasurer for the payment thereof. 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 3, 1875. 

CHAPTER 146. 

Amended. 

[Published March 8, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend section one hundred and twenty-eight (128), of 
chapter thirteen, of Revised Statutes of 1858, entitled, of counties 
and county officers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnow 1. Section one hundred and twenty-eight 
(128), of chapter thirteen (13) of the Revised Statutes 
of 1858, is hereby amended by adding to section one 
hundred and twenty-eight (128), chapter thirteen (13), 
after the word voucher, in the tenth line of said sec- 


